forty (40) room hotel, twelve (12) condominiums and eight (8) cottage units on the site.  The 
Applicant proposes to try to preserve the lobby portion of the existing inn and build a new 
forty (40) room hotel, with additional restaurant and venue space.   

The Green Park Inn has been in operation for almost one hundred thirty-five (135) years 
and in that time development around it has been mainly residential.  In the early 1980’s, 
the property and those surrounding were zoned multi-family residential.  As such, the 
historic hotel was deemed a nonconforming use, and any property changes were limited to

[...]

The proposed remodeled hotel will be fifty (50) feet in height and the condominium units 
will be just shy of fifty (50) feet in height measured at the primary building entrance.   

The hotel will be remodeled and renovated in a smaller footprint to remail as close to the 
original structure built one hundred thirty-five (135) years ago.  The design features and 
materials will remain very close to the style from the 1890’s.   

The proposed twelve (12) unit condominium building will look more like other structures in 
the Green Park Historic District with a combination of wood board and batten and popular

[...]

The current parking lot is being redesigned to provide adequate parking to serve the hotel 
and restaurant and to have parking for the duplex cottages.  Parking for the condominium 
building will be in a surface lot and covered parking garage on the west side of the building.   

With all the proposed uses the project requires one hundred thirty-two (132) parking spaces 
and one hundred fifty-one (151) parking spaces are being provided.  This is a surplus of 
nineteen (19) spaces.   

The property sits along the continental divide so some water drains to the New River 
watershed while the other half of the property flows to the Yadkin River basin.

[...]

The current parking lot is being redesigned to provide adequate parking to serve the hotel and restaurant and to have parking for the duplex cottages.  Parking for the condominium building will be in a surface lot and covered parking garage on the wes...
	With all the proposed uses the project requires one hundred thirty-two (132) parking spaces and one hundred fifty-one (151) parking spaces are being provided.  This is a surplus of nineteen (19) spaces.
	The property sits along the continental divide so some water drains to the New River watershed while the other half of the property flows to the Yadkin River basin.  There are no storm water controls currently at the property except for a few conveyan...